
Docket # Case Caption Open Date

AN25020002- IN THE MATTER OF BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES NON DOCKETED MATTERS FEBRUARY 2025 02/03/2025

ER25020027- IN THE MATTER OF JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S VERIFIED PETITION TO SET A RATE FOR RIDER 
LOST REVENUE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM FOR LOSSES INCURRED DURING THE INITIAL ONE-YEAR PERIOD OF 
PROGRAM YEAR 3 OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION PLAN I ("PY3 INITIAL PERIOD RIDER LRAM 
FILING")

02/03/2025

ER25020028- IN THE MATTER OF THE VERIFIED PETITION OF JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY SEEKING 
ADJUSTMENT OF THE RIDER RRC-RGGI RECOVERY CHARGE, INCLUDING APPROVAL OF THE DEFERRED 
BALANCES RELATING TO, AND ADJUSTMENT OF, EACH INDIVIDUAL COMPONENT, APPROVAL OF THE SREC II 
ADMINISTRATIVE FEE EFFECTIVE AS OF JANUARY 1, 2026, AND APPROVAL OF THE SREC II PROGRAM 
ADMINISTRATIVE DEFERRED BALANCE FROM JANUARY 1, 2024, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 ("2024 RIDER 
RRC FILING")

02/03/2025

CE25020029- IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF A SYSTEM-WIDE FRANCHISE APPLICATION FOR CSC 
TKR, LLC

02/03/2025

EE25020030L ENERGY RELATED SERVICES CORPORATION - APPLICATION FOR INITIAL ENERGY AGENT 02/03/2025

GE25020031L ENERGY RELATED SERVICES CORPORATION - APPLICATION FOR INITIAL PRIVATE AGGREGATOR 02/03/2025

ER25020032- IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF 
CHANGES IN ITS ELECTRIC CONSERVATION INCENTIVE PROGRAM (2025 PSE&G ELECTRIC CIP RATE FILING)

02/03/2025

GR25020033- IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF THE 
NEXT PHASE OF THE GAS SYSTEM MODERNIZATION PROGRAM AND ASSOCIATED COST RECOVERY MECHANISM 
("GSMP II EXTENSION") (FEBRUARY 2025 GSMP II EXTENSION RATE FILING)

02/04/2025

CE25020034- IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF COMCAST OF MONMOUTH COUNTY, LLC FOR A RENEWAL CERTIFICATE OF 
APPROVAL TO CONTINUE TO CONSTRUCT, OPERATE, AND MAINTAIN A CABLE TELEVISION SYSTEM IN AND FOR 
THE TOWNSHIP OF HAZLET, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

02/04/2025

EE25020035L CITADEL BPO SOLUTIONS LLC d/b/a THE ENERGY CENTER USA - APPLICATION FOR INITIAL ENERGY AGENT 02/05/2025

GE25020036L CITADEL BPO SOLUTIONS LLC d/b/a THE ENERGY CENTER USA - APPLICATION FOR INITIAL PRIVATE 
AGGREGATOR

02/05/2025

TO25020037- IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT OF THE CONTRACT FOR ADMINISTRATION OF FEDERAL 
BROADBAND GRANT PROGRAMS

02/05/2025

Number of Docketed Cases 12

Run data & time: 2/7/2025 10:21:13 AM Page 1 of 2

NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
Newly Docketed Matters

CASES DOCKETED FROM 2/3/2025 TO 2/7/2025



CLASSIFICATION TYPE (first character)

A - All Utilities
C - Cable TV
E - Electric
G - Gas
T - Telecommunications
W - Water/Sewer
Q - Clean Energy

SUFFIX (last character)

S - Slamming
U - Customer Assistance Case
K - One-Call Violations
L - Licensing

CASE TYPE (second character)

A - Audits
C - Complaint or Enforcement
D - Discontinuance of Service
E - Operating Rights
F - Financing
M - Merger, Sale or Transfer
R - Rates
S - Show Cause Order
T - Tariff Revision
X - Generic or Rulemaking
O - Other
G - Grants, Awards, Rebates, Solar Loans
W - Waivers, Exemptions, Appeals

Run data & time: 2/7/2025 10:21:13 AM Page 2 of 2

NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
Newly Docketed Matters

CASES DOCKETED FROM 2/3/2025 TO 2/7/2025


